

E-mail ID: assamathleticsassociation@gmail.com :: Website : http://assamathletics.in

Circular No: 22/12-21 Date: 08.12.2021

То

All Affiliated Units – Assam Athletics Association

Dear Colleagues,

Assam Athletics Association observed that there are several organisations that conducting Marathon or athletics competition without seeking permission/ recognition/ approval from the Assam Athletics Association.

Hence, all the technical official of your district may be advised not to take part any athletics competitions which are not recognised by the Assam Athletics Association or Athletics Federation of India. In such cases those organization may be advised to contact Assam Athletics Association for recognition and technical conduct of competitions.

It may be noted that this rule will not be applicable for the competitions organized by employees own department/institution/organization.

Azlangh

Mr. Ashok Kr. Bharali

Hony. Secretary Assam Athletics Association Guwahati.